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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 9/8/2025 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
8/11/2025
Total Receipts: 222 186 156
Feeder Cattle: 180(81.1%) 166(89.2%) 117(75.0%)
Slaughter Cattle: 29(13.1%) 8(4.3%) 39(25.0%)
Replacement Cattle: 13(5.9%) 12(6.5%) 0(0.0%)

No trends available due to no sale over the holiday. Supply included: 81% Feeder Cattle (12% Steers, 52% Heifers, 36% Bulls); 13% Slaughter
Cattle (92% Cows, 8% Bulls); 6% Replacement Cattle (67% Bred Cows, 33% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 26%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 295 295 480.00 480.00
1 340 340 470.00 470.00
1 455 455 435.00 435.00
2 605-630 618 360.00 360.00
1 725 725 320.00 320.00
1 775 775 315.00 315.00
2 875-880 878 300.00-305.00 302.49

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 285 285 445.00 445.00
1 320 320 425.00 425.00
1 450 450 412.00 412.00
1 585 585 345.00 345.00
1 600 600 345.00 345.00
1 845 845 285.00 285.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 425 425 400.00 400.00
1 650 650 287.00 287.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 250 250 415.00 415.00
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2 300-335 318 400.00-410.00 405.28
1 375 375 405.00 405.00
2 425 425 370.00 370.00
8 450-495 473 365.00-375.00 369.73
8 505-540 516 360.00-370.00 366.10
2 565-570 568 357.00-360.00 358.49
1 665 665 355.00 355.00
2 700-735 718 275.00-280.00 277.56

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 285 285 400.00 400.00
2 325-345 335 380.00-385.00 382.57
5 350-385 369 380.00-392.00 385.42
3 400-430 418 345.00-352.00 348.96
5 450-495 469 342.00-355.00 346.93
3 510-535 522 340.00-350.00 344.95
6 550-595 565 335.00-347.00 340.13
6 600-640 616 330.00-337.00 332.32
1 670 670 322.00 322.00
1 710 710 267.00 267.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 260-285 273 385.00-390.00 387.61
5 350-390 366 355.00-360.00 356.97
1 445 445 325.00 325.00
2 460-495 478 322.00-325.00 323.55
2 515-520 518 327.00-337.00 332.02
4 605-640 620 310.00-317.00 313.53

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 300 300 470.00 470.00
1 410 410 380.00 380.00
5 455-495 472 360.00-367.00 363.85
3 515-525 518 352.00-367.00 358.66
1 565 565 322.00 322.00
1 650 650 312.00 312.00
1 715 715 285.00 285.00
1 755 755 285.00 285.00
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BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 335 335 455.00
1 360 360 415.00
4 450-490 462 345.00-352.00
5 500-540 518 330.00-345.00
1 565 565 315.00
2 600-645 623 310.00
4 650-695 681 292.00-297.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 285-290 288 400.00-410.00
2 305-325 315 400.00-405.00
2 360 360 370.00
1 445 445 347.00
2 455-470 463 320.00-325.00
6 505-545 523 310.00-322.00
1 565 565 300.00
3 600-630 612 280.00-297.00
1 745 745 250.00
1 805 805 230.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 1910 1910 162.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
8 1090-1620 1354 160.00-169.00
2 980-1280 1130 148.00-150.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
9 1170-1510 1264 140.00-149.00
2 1115-1140 1128 132.00-133.00

BULLS - 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 1000 1000 200.00
1 1440 1440 172.00

Avg Price
455.00
415.00
349.16
337.65
315.00
310.00
295.74

Avg Price
405.04
402.42
370.00
347.00
322.54
315.66
300.00
290.74
250.00
230.00

Avg Price

Dressing

162.00

Avg Price

Average

Dressing

163.87
149.13

Avg Price

Average
Low

Dressing

14461
132.49

Avg Price

Average
Low

Dressing

200.00
172.00

High
Low
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REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head W1t Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T3 1 1390 1390 2350.00 2350.00

BRED COWS - Small 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head W1t Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T2 1 775 775 2100.00 2100.00
2-8 T3 2 785-1145 965 1350.00-1675.00 1482.19

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ >300 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 0 2 1100-1275 1188 2550.00-3000.00 2791.58
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9

months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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